506190755 08/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6237494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH SCHEURING	10/31/2018
WIESLAW NOWICKI	10/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNA CLOSURES INC.
Street Address:	521 NEWPARK BLVD.
City:	NEWMARKET, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L3Y 4X7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62614604
Application Number:	16238150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: krusso@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address Line 1: 2600 W. BIG BEAVER RD., STE. 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028925-00586/711212US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP E. RETTIG	
SIGNATURE:	/PHILIP E. RETTIG/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Asisgnment#page1.tif source=Executed Asisgnment#page2.tif

PATENT 506190755 REEL: 053417 FRAME: 0725

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SCHEURING, Joseph, a Canadian citizen, and NOWICKI, Wieslaw, a

Canadian citizen whose postal addresses are: 11 Alyssum Court, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4E 4M7,

Canada and 50 Kingsbridge Garden Circle, Apt. 210, Mississauga, Ontario, LSR 1Y2, Canada

respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

ELECTROMECHANICAL STRUT WITH POWER ACTUATOR HAVING

SUPPLEMENTAL FRICTION CONTROL

for which a patent application was filed on January 8, 2018, in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, as Application Serial No. 62/614,604.

WHEREAS, MAGNA CLOSURES INC., having a place of business at 521 Newpark

Blvd., Newmarket, Ontario, L3Y 4X7, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive

right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent applications and in and to any

Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America

and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged SCHEURING,

Joseph and NOWICKI, Wieslaw do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to MAGNA CLOSURES INC.,

its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention,

said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements

thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam

or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada

and throughout the world.

SCHEURING, Joseph and NOWICKI, Wieslaw AGREE to do all things reasonably

required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying

out the full intent of this agreement; and SCHEURING, Joseph and NOWICKI, Wieslaw hereby

request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA CLOSURES

INC., its successors and assigns.

PATENT

REEL: 053417 FRAME: 0726

EXECUTED at NEWMARKET, ON this 3/57	_day of <i>OCABER</i> , 2018.			
(Place)				
	SCHEURING, Joseph			
STATEMENT BY WITNESS				
	whose full post office address is			
SCATHEDON PINES ROL BARRIE ON				
present and did see SCHEURING, Joseph, who is ki	nown to me, execute the above Assignment.			
	112			
	Signature of Witness			
	Signature of Witness			
EXECUTED at New mode t, ov this 16 (Place)	day of October, 2018. W. Maciclu NOWICKI, Wieslaw			
STATEMENT BY WITNESS				
Nadyu Podkopayev 14 Glocie'z Cres, Ozo-Hedonte present and did see NOWICKI, Wieslaw, who is kn	whose full post office address is whose full post office address is was personally own to me, execute the above Assignment.			
	<i>81</i>			
	Signature of Witness			

711212PRO

RECORDED: 08/06/2020

PATENT REEL: 053417 FRAME: 0727